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Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Submission of newspapers clippings of Publication of Unaudited Financial
Results for the quarter ended 31.12.2024.

Ref: NSE Symbol-TARMAT; BSE Script Code -532859

In compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations,2015, please find enclosed Unaudited Financial
Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended
31.12.2024 published in below mentioned News Paper;
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Date: 2025.02.15
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Tel . 2840 2130/ 1180 « Fax : 2840 0322 » Email : contact@tarmatlimited.com = Website : www tarmatlimited.com
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ACTIVE TIMES

Saturday 15 February 2025 §

PUBLIC NOTICE

Late Mr. Harishchandra R. Joshi (Death Certificate Registration No. 741455531 dated
17/08/2011) was a member of Shreepad Accord Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.,
situated at Survey No. 77, Hissa No. 1, Building lying Behind GCC Club within the limits of

Mira Bhayander Municipal Corporation, Taluka & District: Thane -401107. He was the sole GRANDMA TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED

owner of Shop No. 005, Ground Floor, in Building Shreepad Accord Co-operative Housing CIN:LS9999MH1981PLCA0S01S

Society Ltd., holding 100% share in the said Shop. He passed away intestate on Regd. Office: Office no. 117, First Floor, Hubtown Solarls, NS Phadke Marg, Andherl (E), Mumbal, Maharashitra, 400069
12/08/2011 without nominating any beneficiary for his shares (hereinafter referred to as TEL: 022 - 35138614/ 35138615; E-mall: @gmall.com; Webslte: www.grandmatrading.co.In

"the said Shop"). Upon his demise, he was survived by the followinglegal heirs: Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter and nine months ended on
Mrs. Durgadevi Harishchandra Joshi (Wife) Mr. Hemantkumar Harishchandra Joshi December 31, 2024

(Son) Mr. Dilipkumar Harishchandra Joshi (Son) Mr. Hemantkumar Harishchandra (in T lakhs, except per equity share data)
Joshi and Mr. Dilipkumar Harishchandra Joshi executed a release in favor of their s Quarter Ended Nine months ended
mother, Mrs. Durgadevi Harishchandra Joshi, relinquishing their respective shares in No. Particulars 31.12.2024 | 31.12.2023 31.12.2024

the said flat. Subsequently, Mrs. Durgadevi Harishchandra Joshi completed all Unaudited | Unaudited Unaudited

(Grandson), son of Late Mr. Dilipkumar Harishchandra Joshi, Mr. Dilipkumar

necessary formalities under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960, and the 1 _| Total Income from ions 1.75 0.00 17.70
Society's Bye-laws, leading to her admission as the sole owner and member of the Society. 2 | Net Profit / (';ggls)off_“‘e period (bi‘t*g’r;‘:)'rax' -2.16 282 212
0 ; " : p y
Mrs. Durgadevi Harishchandra Joshi passed away intestate on 31/10/2024, leaving 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax 216 282 212
behind the following legal heirs: (after E ional and/or E dinary items)
Mr. Hemantkumar Harishchandra Joshi (Son) Mr. Vivek Dilipkumar Joshi 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax -2.16 282 -2.12
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items

Harishchandra Joshihad prede(.:eased her, passing away intestate on 20/01/2017. 8 E?,Lﬁ,-‘;?,‘,g’%“,ﬁﬁf‘}’w;;‘;“}; f&;%iﬁ%%"?:m, tax) and 216 282 2212
Now, Mr. Hemantkumar Harishchandra Joshi has executed a release deed Other Comp ive Income (after tax)]
relinquishing his 50% share in the said property in favor of Mr. Vivek Dilipkumar Joshi s Equﬂy Share <|3adi>_ltﬂ| T Xy 1306.00 | 1306.00 1306.00

i i H ili eserves (excludin evaluation Reserve) as shown in = = -
(Gre.mdson of Mrs. D.urgadew Harishchandra Joshi and son of Late Mr. Dilipkumar the Audited Bal 9 Shoet of the pravious year
Harishchandra Joshi). , o ) . . 8 | Eamings Per Share (of ~ 1 /- each)
Through his legal representative, Advocate S. A. H. Zaidi, Mr. Vivek Dilipkumar Joshi (for continuing and inued op -
hereby invites claims and objections from any heirs, claimants, or objectors regarding the 1. Basic: 0.000 0.000 -0.020
transfer of the said shares and interest in the property. Such claims or objections must be anes?- Diluted : 0.000 0.000 -0.020
submitted within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, along with supporting 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and nine months ended Financial Results filed with the
doomenisandprcols o e o £ o vty ol S e el it s T
If no claims or objections are received within the stipulated period, the Society shall be at Limited wme,_ .,sz.-?._d?:‘é:;n a::?enm :websﬂlenam e con _%ﬂe sir‘,": can also b: accessed bynning
liberty to proceed with the transfer of 100% shares and interest in the said property in the QR Code provided below.

accordance with its Bye-laws and applicable legal provisions.

Any claims or objections received by Mr. Vivek Dilipkumar Joshi or Advocate S. A. H.
Zaidi shall be addressed in accordance with the Society's Bye-laws. A copy of the
registered Bye-laws of the Society is available for inspection by claimants or objectors

during the validity period of this notice. Mr. Vivek Dilipkumar Joshi FOR GRANDMA TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMI;EdID-
Adv. S. A. H. Zaidi, Address: A/116, Trivedi Plaza Place: Mumbai Abhishek Ashar
Date: 15/02/2025 Haidery Chowk, Mira Road (East) Thane-401107 Date: Thursday, February 13, 2025 . Whole- Time Director & Chlef Financlal Officer

'Fl'hﬁ above1r:;eszttl)lésshave been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on
ebruary 13, .

The Company is engaged in only one Segment and as such thers are no separate reportable segments as per 'IND AS - 108'
Operating Segments.

Provision for Income tax will be made at the end of the financial year.

Figures for the Previous periods have been / rearranged, wh Y.

oa W N

ElimgE

PUBLIC NOTICE
This is to inform to the general public at
large that Original Registered Chain
Of Documents of 1973 of Flat No. 01,
Ground Floor, Plot No. 1, TRP.S. - Il,
Ejaz Manzil, Kishore Kumar Ganguly
Marg, Juhu Tara Road, Opp Om Shanti
Building / Congress Office, Santacruz
(West), Mumbai - 400049 has been
Lost/Misplaced by the Flat Owner Mr.
Donald Romao Araujo Complaint is
lodge with the Santacruz Police Station
on 12/02/2025, Regn No. 19787/2025.
If anybody found may please contact /
inform on Mobile No. 9820442139
within 14 days of publication of this
notice.

Place : Mumbai Date : 15/02/2025

Notice is hereby given to the public at large
as perinstruction of my client that, my client
PRAKASH VASANT DARNE is the son
late. MANDAKINI VASANT DARNE and
she was holding undivided shares in
respect of property mentioned herein
below and she was the daughter of late.
GOPINATH RAMCHANDRA PURAV and
he was holding rights of the property
situated at Survey No/Hissa No. 19/4,23/3,
24/3/A, 25/19/A, 25/3, 33/TIA, 42/25,
43/20, 44124, 4416, 45110, 45/12, 59/2/A,
60/1, 60/5, 712, 8/16, 9/8 of Khata No.33,
and Survey No/Hissa No. 53 and 54 of
Khata No. 228, Village Madh, Tal. Andheri
Dist. Mumbai Suburban District, and he
expired on 11.12.1978 and his wife
RADHABHAI GOPINATH PURAV expired
in the age of 70, as per Talathi records and
extract copy and they leaving behind 1)
MANDAKINI VASANT DARNE (as
daughter) (2)RAMESH G. PURAV (son)
and SHUSHILA H. RAUTH (daughter)
being one of the legal heirs and
successors, representative of the
deceased person. That MANDAKINI
VASANT DARNE expired on 07.10.2008
leaving behind my client PRAKASH
VASANT DARNE and RUCHI ASHOK
SAWANT. That RAMESH G. PURAV
expired on 04.03.2019 and his wife
HEMLATA R.PURAV expired on
31.04.1999 and their unmarried daughter
SEEMAR.PURAV expired on28.04.2014.
That SHUSHILA H. RAUTH expired and
her husband HARESH RAUTH also
expired and they have no issues and they

havenolegal heirs. L
Any person having or claiming to have any

rights, claim, title, interest to or against the
said property alongwith structure or any
claim by way of or under or in the nature of
any agreement, license, leased, mortgage,
sale, lien, gift, inheritance, charge etc.
should inform to me at my address within
14 days from the date of publication hereof,
with necessary supporting evidence of their
claim and any claims thereafter or
objections received will not be considered
or entertained of whatsoeverin any manner
in respect of said Room premises and legal
heirs of LATE. GOPINATH RAMCHANDRA
PURAV. Sdi

K. M. PANDEY gADVOCATE)
B/403, Jaya Park C.H.S. Ltd.,
Near Royal College, & Iscon Temple,
Mira Road (East), Dist. Thane 401 107.
Date : 15/02/2025 Place : Mumbai

e PUBLIC NOTICE [y

NOTICE is hereby given that my client is
now the sole, absolute owner of the flat
more particularly described in the
Schedule hereunder written (“the
Premises”) situated in the building known
as Green Meadows Building Number 2A
(“the said Building”) by virtue of
registered Release Deed and Gift Deed
being executed in his favour by the legal
heirs of the deceased.

All persons having any share, right, title,
benefit, interest, claim, objection and/or
demand in respect of the said Premises or
any part thereof by way of sale, exchange,
assignment, mortgage, charge, gift, trust,
muniment, inheritance, occupation,
possession, tenancy, sub-tenancy, leave
and license, license, care-taker basis,
lease, sub-lease, lien, maintenance,
easement, release, relinquishment or any
other method through any agreement,
deed, document, writing, conveyance
deed, devise, bequest, succession, family
arrangement/settlement, litigation, decree
or court order of any court of Law,
contracts/agreements, or encumbrance
or otherwise howsoever of any nature
whatsoever are hereby requested to make
the same known in writing along with
documentary proof to the undersigned at
his office at Chamber No. 30, 24B, Raja
Bahadur Compound, 104 SPS Lawyers
Chambers, First Floor, Ambalal Doshi
Marg, Opposite BSE, Fort, Mumbai - 400
001 within 14 (fourteen) days from the
date of publication hereof, failing which,
any such share, right, tifle, benefit,
interest, claim, objection and/or demand
shall be disregarded and shall be deemed
1o have been waived and/or abandoned
and the proposed transaction will be
completed by our clients without
reference to any such alleged claim or
objection.

THE SCHEDULE REFERRED
HEREINABOVE
(Description of the said Premises)
Flat No. G2 on ground floor of the Building
No. 2A of “Green Meadows Building No. 2
Cooperative Housing Society Limited”,
situated at Lokhandwala Township,
Kandivali East, Mumbai - 400 101 on land

bearing C.TS. No. 180 (P).
Dated this 15th Day of February 2025
Sd/-
Aadil Sham

TARMAT LIMITED
(Formerly Known as Roman Tarmat Ltd.)
Reg. office.: General A.K. Vaidya Marg, Near Wageshwari Mandir, Off Film City Road, Malad ( East) Mumbai - 400 097
Tel No. 022- 2840 2130 / 2840 1180 Fax : 022 2840 0322 Email : contact@tarmatlimited.com Website : www.tarmatlimited.com
CIN : L45203MHI 986P1C038535

PUBLIC NOTICE

Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2024 Rs. in Lakhs)

S Quarter ended Nine Months ended | Year ended
r.
No. PARTICULARS 31.12.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.12.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2024
(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)| (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)| (Audited)

| Total Income from Operation (Net) 2,614.21 1,556.56 2,269.69 6,349.12 6,867.19 8,935.34
Il | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax 28.55 38.01 9.08 119.04 110.94 18517
Il | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax 33.73 40.82 12.30 129.83 120.64 -113.20
IV | Total Comprehensive income for the period net of tax 33.89 40.81 11.18 132.72 117.28 -108.40

V | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 per Share) 2,381.42| 2,131.42| 2,131.42 2,381.42 2,131.42 2,131.42
VI | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at

Balance Sheet Date 13,081.44 | 13,047.55| 11,064.41 | 13,081.44 | 11,049.41| 10,823.72
VIl | Earnings per equity share:
Basic 0.16 0.19 0.05 0.59 0.55 -0.51
Diluted 0.12 0.14 0.05 0.45 0.55 -0.51
Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)
s Quarter ended Nine Months ended Year ended
r.
No. PARTICULARS 31.12.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.12.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2024
(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)| (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)] (Audited)
| Total Income from Operation 2,614.21 1,556.56 2,269.69 6,349.12 6,867.19 8,935.34
1] Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax 28.55 38.01 9.08 119.04 110.94 135.17
Il | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax 33.73 40.82 12.30 129.83 120.64 -113.20
IV | Total Comprehensive income for the period net of tax 33.89 40.81 11.18 132.72 117.28 -108.40

V | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 per Share) 2,381.42| 2,381.42| 2,131.42 2,381.42 2,131.42 2,131.42
VI | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as

at Balance Sheet Date 13,081.43 | 13,047.55 | 11,064.41 | 13,081.43 | 11,049.41| 10,823.72
VIl | Earnings per equity share:

Basic 0.16 0.19 0.05 0.59 0.55 -0.51

Diluted 0.12 0.14 0.05 0.45 0.55 -0.51
Notes:

1) The above standalone and consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and aproved and taken on record by the Board of]
Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 14 th February 2025. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the
results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024

2) The company operates in one segment only and therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance with IND AS 108 operating segments.

3) This statement has been prepared in accordance with companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed u/s
133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

4) The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for|
the quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024 and have issued an unqualified review report. The review report of the statutory auditors is
being filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (‘'NSE') and BSE Ltd ('BSE') and is also available on the Company's website.

5) Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified to make them comparable with the figures of the current period.

For TARMAT LIMITED

SHREE SALASAR INVESTMENTS LIMITED
(Regd. Office: 404, Niranjan, 99 Marine Drive, Marine Lines, Mumbai — 400 002)
Email Id: vistaurban@gmail.comWebsite: www.sajaydevelopers.com
CIN No. : L65990MH1980PLC023228Tel No. : 022-22852797Fax No. : 022-66324648

[EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

Place : Mumbal = [
Date : 14.02.2025 EI -

(Rs. In Lacs)
Standalone Consolidated
. Half Year | Quarter | Quarter | Half Year | Quarter
Particulars ended ended ended ended ended
30.09.2024 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2023
Total Income from operations (net) 30.67 16.33 1,213.67 203.34 1,458.54
Nef profit{Loss) for the period (before tax, Excepfional and/or
Extraordinary items*) 24.85 14.40 174.82 5.63 107.17
Net profit/{Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items*) 24.85 14.40 174.82 5.63 107.17
Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items*) 20.55 10.80 134.01 0.37 83.67
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / {Loss)
for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] 20.55 10.80 132.92 0.37 83.67
Paid up Equity Share Capital 697.20 590.20 697.20 590.20 590.20
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited
Balance Shest of the previous year
Debt Equity Ratio
Earnings Per Share {of Rs. 10/~ each)
(for continuing and discontinued operations) -
(a) Basic 0.29 0.18 1.91 0.01 1.42
(b) Diluted 0.28 0.18 1.91 0.01 142
['NOTES:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the Quarter ended 31st December,2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33
of the SEBI {Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the
stock Exchange Websites www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.sajaydevelopers.com

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 14, 2024
3. The results of the Quarter ended December 2024 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

[=]3r (=]

For Shree Salasar Investments Limited
Sd/-

Shailesh Hingarh

Managing Director

KUSAM ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L31909MH1983PLC220457

C-328, 3rd Floor, Antop Warehousing Company Limited, Vidyalankar College Road, Antop Hill, Wadala {East), Mumbai - 400 037.

Phone No.022-27750662, Email: kusammeco.acct@gmail.com, Website: www.kusamelectrical.com

of Unaudited Res [S 10 I[TF: Br and | S enged 5t Dece (- |
der Regulatio <..:* sting Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2(

(Rs. In Lakhs)
st ) For the Quarter ended Nine month ended_Year Ented
No. Particulars 31.12.2024]30.09.2024[ 31.12.2023( 31.12.2024] 31.12.2023(31.03.2024

Unaudited | Unaudited| Unaudited| Unaudited| Unaudited| Audited
1 | Revenue from operations 261.90( 265.03| 16540 683.05( 52628 713.78
2 | Otherincome 0.65 0.52 1.19 2.50 2.19 419
3 | Total Income (1 +2) 262.55| 265.55| 166.59| 685.55| 52847 717.97
4 |Expenses
Purchase of stock-in-trade 192.90| 296.53| 11642 558.44| 308.25| 402.03
Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade (43.06)| (123.98) (12.18)( (130.93) 072 23.08
Employee benefit expense 36.07 3140 33.79 98.40 75.41 98.39
Finance cost 0.84 0.72 0.33 1.99 0.51 0.76
Depreciation and amortisation expense 2.25 224 245 6.69 722 9.81
Other expense 34.22 44.00 45.72 12367 113.54| 168.64
5 | Total expenses 223.21| 25091 186.53| 658.25( 505.66( 702.69
6 | Profit/ (loss) before exceptional items and tax (3-4) 39.35 14.64| (19.94) 27.30 22.81 15.27
7 |Less: Exceptional items - - - - - -
8 |Profit/ {loss) before tax (5 -6) 39.35 14.64| (19.94) 27.30 22.81 15.27
9 | Tax expense
a) Current tax 10.68 - (3.41) 10.68 9.92 7.00
b) Tax for the earlier year - - - - - -
c) Deferred tax (1.35) (0.50) 0.57 (2.27) 0.72) (0.39)
9.34 (0.50) (2.83) 8.42 9.20 6.61
Profit/ {loss) for the period (7 - 8) 30.01 1514 (17.11) 18.88 13.60 8.67
10| Other comprehensive income
- ltems that will not be reclassified to profit or
loss (Net of tax) 0.10 0.10 0.14 0.31 041 (2.67)
11| - ltems that will be reclassified to profit or
loss (Net of tax) - - - - - -
Total comprehensive income for the period (9+10) 30.12 15.24| (16.97) 19.19 14.02 6.00
(Profit/ loss + other comprehensive income)
12| Earnings per equity share (EPS) - Basic & Diluted 12.51 6.31 (7.13) 7.87 5.67 361
*Not annualised * * * * *

Not

(

1 The results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 are in compliance with IND-AS as prescribed under section
133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies

Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

2 The above results have besn reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th
February, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out alimited review of the above results.

3 Segment information: The Company is engaged in trading of Electrical & Electronic Measuring Instruments only and therefore there
are noreportable segments.

4 Provision including those for employee benefits and other provisions are made on estimated / proportionate basis and are subject to
adjustment atthe yearend.

5 Thefigures for the corresponding previous periods have been restated / regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

6 The above is an extract of the detailed Format of Financial Result for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with
the Stock Exchange under the regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015 as amended. The Full format of the said 'Financial
Result' are available on the website of the Stock Exchange "www.bseindia.com” and on Company's website
"www.kusamelectrical.com" and can also be accesible by scanning the below mentioned QR code.

E h__ E For KUSAM ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Sd/- Sdi-

JERRY VARGHESE . = Navin Chandmal Goliya

Place : Mumbai CHAIRMAN | |Place : Mumbal : WholeTime Director
Date : 14-02-2025 DIN No. 00012905 | |Date : 14" February, 2025 Scan this QR Code to access Financial Result DIN:-00164681

Advocate

I_I TRu H o M E F I N AN c E I_I M ITE D (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Lid.)
Head Office: Level -3, Wockhardt Towers, East Wing C-2 Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051;

Tru home Tel: 1800 102 4345 ; Website: http://www. truhomefinance.in

I I FINANCE | Reg.Off.: Srinivasa Tower, 1st Floor, Door No.5, Old No.11, 2nd Lane, Cenatoph Road, Alwarpet, Teynampet, Chennai-600018
Branch Off: Building 7, 772, 7th Floor Solitaire Corporate Park, Guru Hargovind Singhji Marg Chakala Andheri (E), Mumbai-400093

ULUEACLITIT] SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Inmovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security

GOLDEN LEGAND LEASING & FINANCE LTD.

CIN: L65990MH1984PLC033818
Reg. Offlce Address: Unlit No. 202, Shrl Ramakrishna Chambers, Plot No. 67B, TPS -V, Linking Road,
Khar (W), Mumbai - 400052
Email : cs@glifl.com; contact@glifi.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on December 31, 2024

X In Lakh except per share data)

Quarter ended Nine months ended | Year ended

,3rd Floor, Sector-44, Gurugram, Haryana- 122003. For any assistance, You may write email to on Email id: tn@c1lindia.com,
suppori@bankeauctions.com. You may also contact to auction agency. Tel: +91-124-4302020 Fax: +91-124-4302010 www.c1india.com - In case of any
query bidder can feel to contact of officer as mentioned in above mentioned table.

STATUTORY 15/30 DAYS SALE NOTICE FOR SUBSEQUENT SALE UNDER RULE 8(6) AS PER AMENDED SARFAESI ACT, 2002.

- The mortgagors/borrowers are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest before auction, failing which secured assets will be sold as
per above schedule. - The mortgagors/borrowers are Request to 1ake back all movable items which are inside the property.

NB: Please note that the secured creditor is going to issue the sale notice to all the Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors by speed; registered post. In case
the same is not received by any of the parties, then this publication of sale notice may be treated as a substituted mode of service.

Place : Mumbai Sd/- Authorised Officer- Trunome Finance Limited

Date :15-02-2025 (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Limited)

sr. Particulars 311272024 073012024 | 3111272023 | 3111212024 | 311122023 | 31132024
Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. No. Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/s and Guarantor/s that the below described immovable properties Standalone| Standalone | Standalone| Standalone | Standalone | Standalone
mortgaged/ charged to The Truhome Finance Limited (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Limited), The Symbolic Possession of which have been taken ' z":’e"l"e F’°;“ °"°’°;:’"so - e X o T = v
by the Authorized Officer of The Truhome Finance Limited (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Limited), will be sold on “As is where s”, “As is whatis” | [-gee e oo = — = — = '
and “Whatever there is” basis in e-auction for recovery of the balance due to The Truhome Finance Limited (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Limited), | 7ol income (i) 8740 33217 015 78011 020 646
from the Borrowers And Guarantors, as mentioned in the table. Details of Borrowers and Guarantors, amount due, Short Description of the immovable (@) | Employee benefit expense 105.17 102.55 333 259.40 878 418
property and encumbrances known thereon, possession type, reserve price and earnest money deposit, Date and Time of Auction are also given as: (b) | Finance Costs 1146 226 0.18 15.57 0.75 33.92
Name of Borrowers/ Date & Amount . Earnest Money | Date & | Contact Person | | (¢) | Depreciation and amortisation expense 14210 2004 981 | 18250 243 223
Co-Borrowers/ of 13(2) Reserve Price (Rs.) Deposit Details | Timeof | and Inspection | [ () | Other Expenses 6682 | 14002 | 1918 | 33470 | 079 | 10247
Guarantors/Mortgagers Demand Notice & Bid Increment (EMD) Details. | Auction date IV | Total Expenses 32555 | 27488 3250 | 79197 | 12975 | 17950
FOR LOAN ACCOUNT NO. SHLHMUMBO002044 | Rs. 1,58,80,248/- | Rs.1,67,04000 | EMD amount to be | 25th | Santosh Agaskar | [ ¥ | Frofltash before excepfionalilame.and ) (18815) | 5129~ (238) | (1186) | (12839) ) (17304
(Loan No. 1) - EGO MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED (Rupees One | /. (Rupees One Crore Sixty | depositedby way of | Mar. | 9820049821/ | [T Exceptonal foms - - : : : :
And 2. JHANVI KETAN SONALKAR Crore Fifty Eight Seven Lacs Four RTGS/ NEFT to the | 2025 8169064462 VIl | Profit (loss) after exceptional items and (136.15) 5729 | (32.35) | (11.86) | (12955) | (173.04)
FOR LOAN ACCOUNT NO. STUHMUMB0003153 Lacs Eighty Thousand Only) account details| g before Tax (V-VI)
{Loan No. 2) Thousand Two Bid Increment mentioned herein | Time: R VIl | Tax Expense 2825 11.50 _ 48.25 :
1. JHANVI KETAN SONALKAR Hundred and 3 below: (a) | Curent Tax (10.00) 11.50 15.00
2 EGOMEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED Forty Eight Only) | RS- 10,000/~ andiin such | below: 12.30 8999344897 (b) | Deforred Tax 325 0.00 : 325 5 B2
A, as on 17-10-24 multiples BANK NAME- AXIS | p.m. IX | Profit (Loss) for the period {161.40) 4579 | (3235) | (60.M1) | (12955) | (173.04)
Both residing at:- OFFICE NO. B-1404, under reference of Earnest Money BANK LIMITED o (Xl A + XIil B + XIll C)
COMMERCIAL BUILDING, MINERVA INDUSTRIAL | ' o ' " | Deposit (EMD)(Rs) | ppancH- BANDRA | o130 | S"ad Patka X | Other Comprehensive Income
ESTATE, MULUND WEST - 400 080 SHLHMUMBOOOé KURLA COMPLEX m 9819415477 a. i). ltems that will not be reclassifled to - - - - - -
And FLAT NO. 1101, PINEWOOD RUNWAL Rs. 16,70,400/- (Rupees L proft or loss
044 and Rs. Sixteen Lacs Seventy | MUMBAI il. Income tax relating to ftems that will not be - - - - - -
GREENS MULUND GOREGAON LINK ROAD, " ' P 9
4,06,390/- Thousand Four Hundred Inspection Date: reclassified to profit or loss
BHANDUP WEST — 400 078 BANK ACCOUNT
0 NP 1024 10/2024 (Rupees Four Only) P Y — 20.02.2025 b. i). ltem that will be reclassifed to profit or loss - - - - - -
ate 0 - 03/10/24 and 05/10/20: ThoL::rs,ds% " Castiale Torubmission | & peount i Time 12.00 p.m. to Ich II:sc:Irfr;: Exprg;mg Itgs:ems that will be - - B B . N
] u .
Dateof Possession& pe | Hundredand | OTEMD : 24th March, | 911020045677633 3.00 p.m. Total Comprehensive Income : : : : : :
07th February, 2025 & Symbolic Possession Ninety Only) 2025.Time 10.00am. | |\ Lo copE- XI | Total Comprehensive income [Comprising | (161.40) 4579 | (3235 | (60.11) | (120.55) | (173.04)
t0 05.00 p.m. Profit for the Period and Other
Encumbrances known | Not Known P UTIB0000230 comprehensive income] (XIV+XV)
Description of Property Xil | Details of equity share capital
Paid-up equity sh ital 148700 | 1,487.00 | 1487.00 | 1487.00 | 1487.00 | 1,487.00
ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES BEARING FLAT NO. 406 ADM. 310 SQ. FT CARPET AREA AND FLAT NO. 407 ADM. 330 SQ. FT. F:;”;;j:“;‘!;;; - copil (Per Shars) Y o T T B T
CARPET AREA BOTH ON THE 4TH FLOOR IN THE WING “B” OF THE BUILDING KNOWN AS “ADITYA", CONSTRUGTED ON THE LAND BEARING FINAL PLOT NO. A, CTS Other Equity 27.91)
NO. 1164 & 1165 ADM. 1518.95 SQ. YARDS. EQUIVALENT T0 1270.50 SQ. MTRS OR THEREABOQUT, LAYING AND BEING SITUATED AT VILLAGE MALAD IN THE X | Earmi hare (ot lised fo -
REGISTRATION DISTRICT AND SUB-DISTRICT OF BOMBAY GITY AND BOMBAY SUBURBAN quarter onded)
or detailed Terms and conditions of the sale, bid form, & others may also visit website of Truhome Finance Limited (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Basic eamings equity of Rs. 10~ each (1.09) 0.31 (0.22) (0.40) (0.87) {1.16)
Limited). - The online auction will be conducted on website: hitps://www.bankeauctions.com of our auction agency C1 India Pvt. Ltd., Address: - Plot No. 68 Diluted eamings equity of Rs. 10/- each (1.09) 031 (0.22) (0.40) (0.87) (1.16)

1

Date:-14/02/2025
Place:- Mumbai

Notes on Financlal Results:-

The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and
subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on Feb 14, 2025. The statutory auditors have caried
out limited review of above result.

The unaudited financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards 34 Interim Financial Reporting as
prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015
and Companies (Indian“Accounting Standards) (Amendment Rules), 2016.

Segment reporting as per Ind AS 108 is not applicable as the company operates under a single Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM}
The figures for the comesponding previous year/period have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever considered necessary, to make them

comparable with the current period classification.
For, GOLDEN LEGAND LEASING & FINANCE LTD.

Sd/-
Director
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KCD INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L70100MH1985PLC301881
Regd. Unit No 101, 1st Floor, KCD Jogesh Eva, Road No.1, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai — 400 060
Phone: +91 9137322030 Email: compliance@kcdindustries.com Web: www.kedindustries.com

EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2024

[Rs in Lakhs except Earning/(loss) per share]

Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024

{ TIN LACS EXCEPT EPS)

Standalone Consolidated
. Quarter Year Quarter Quarter Year Quarter
Paniculars 31 l?1'2“2!‘(‘1124 3 %rglgg“ 3 ?12";%23 3 ﬁnzdgdﬂﬂ 3 %'gidgdl)ﬂ 3 glnzdggﬂ
(Unaudited)| (Audited) |(Unaudited) |(Unaudited)| (Audited) |{Unaudited) G GARNET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
1 Tl Incane b desrdiong 25000 | 2164455 i el it 1 il GARNET Regd. Office : OFFICE NO-901, RAHEJA CHAMgCEIgS: ?ﬁ‘é?&“ﬁﬁ? fgﬁﬁh‘ﬁgﬂf@ NARIMAN POINT MUMBAI 400021
2 Net Profit / {Loss) for the pen:od (before Tax and Excepﬁ.onal 'r_tems) 9.444 335.798 84.915 9.444 335.799 83.729 Website : www.gametint.cor;i, Ermail-id : info@ga'metint.com, Phone No. : +91-22 22820714; +91-22 22820715
3 Net Profft / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional ftems) 9.444 335.798 84.915 9.444 335.799 Unaudited Standalone and Consolldated Financlal results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) 6.497 239.324 84.915 6.49/7 739.325 | (Rs. In Lacs)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Standalone Consolidated
profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Piiriicaiits Quarter ended Nine Months ended |Year ended Quarter ended Nine Months ended | Year ended
income (after tax)] 6497 | 239324 | 84.915 6.497 239.325 83.729 31.12.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.12.2024]31.12.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.12.2024] 30.09.2024 | 31.12.2023| 31.12.2024 [31.12.2023| 31.03.2024
6 Equity Share Capital 371.429 371.429 371.429 | 371.429 371.429 371.429 Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited |Unaudited | Audited
7 Earnings Per Share (of ~1/- each) {for continuing and 1 | Total Income from Operations 141.70 0.15 23.76 290.94 65.51 | 1,966.39 285.70 146.08 | 1,226.39 696.01 3,361.75 | 2,032.99
lseantinued gperations)- 2 D:Jeetfl’rdﬁtl (LOE;S) fo! thelperi;;d 2.74 (12.80) 78.92 (5.46) | (154.34) | (140.64) 4.89 | (10.65) 175.82 0.15 (96.44) | (133.88)
Basic 0.017 0847 | 0301 | 0017 0847 | 0297 ! e . . - : ' ' ' ' - ' ' :
Diluted 0.017 0.847 1.037 0.017 0.847 1.023 3 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone & Gonsolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange efore tax ("’:t;;i’ge"t"’"al andfor | 274 | (12:80) 7892 | (546 | (15434) | (4064 | (1858) | 5645 | 17582 | 11494 | (96.44) | (595.87)
under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & 4 | Net Profit/ {Loss) for the period
Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and the Company's website after tax (after Exceptional and/or 2.74 (12.80) 78.92 (5.46) | (154.34) | (141.41) (18.58) 56.45 175.82 114.94 (96.44) | (598.40)
www.kcdindustries.com. Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged / re-classified wherever considered necessary. Extraordinary items)
5 | Total Comprehensive Income for
For KCD Industries India Limited the period [ comprising Profit/ (Loss)
2 for the period (after tax) and 2.84 (12.75) 78.95 (5.30) | (153.65) | (140.62) (18.47) 56.51 175.85 115.11 (95.76) | (597.60)
Rajiv Darji Other Comprehensive Income
Place: Mumbai Managing Director (after tax)]
Date: 14th February 2025 DIN: 02088218 6 | Equity Share Capital 1,963.50 | 1,963.50 | 1,963.50 | 1,963.50 | 1,963.50 | 1,963.50 | 1,963.50 | 1,963.50 | 1,963.50 | 1,963.50 | 1,963.50 | 1,963.50
7 | Reserves ( exduding Revaluation -
Reserve) as shown in Aud_'rted - - - 551.17 - - - - 772.53
PACHELI INDUSTRIAL FINANCE LIMITED 5 Eamings PrShare (o1 K410 snl
. CI.N:L74110MI-I.198.5PLC03177Z . . ) (for continuing and discontiued
Regd. Off: C-001,Prathamesh Horizon, New Link Road,Borivali(w), Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra India-400092 operations)
Corporate Off: J-71,Lower Ground Floor, J Block Paryavaran Complex Ignou Road, Neb Sarai, New Delhi,India, 110062 a. Basic 0.01 (0.06) 0.40 0.03) 0.78) 0.72) (0.09) 0.29 0.90 0.59 {0.49) (3.05)
Email Id- pacheliindustrialfinance@gmail.com, Website- www.pifl.in Phone no. 022-66970244/45 b. Diluted 0.01 (0.06) 0.40 {0.03) 0.78) (0.72) (0.09) 0.29 0.90 0.59 {0.49) {3.05)

Note:- The above is an abstract of the detailed format of the Financial Resuts - As per IND AS Compliant filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBi(Listing and Othe Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the Company's website www.gametint.com and on the BSE website.

For GARNET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Standal Consolidated Place : Mumbai RM%nl::kﬁ:vt g?rggg:r
sl. CURRENT | CURRENT YEAR CURRENT | CURRENT YEAR Date :14th February, 2025 DIN: 01019838
No. Particulars QUARTER |NINE MONTHS ENDED QUARTER NINE MONTHS ENDED
01.10.2024 | 01.04.2024 01.04.2023 | 01.10.2024 01.04.2024 | 01.04.2023
to to t t t t
31.12.2024 | 31.12.2024 31.03?2024 31.12?2024 31.12?2024 31.03‘.,2024 Po Lso N LT D
- ® ® Al al al al Reg. Office: Ambaghat Vishalgad, Taluka Shahu Wadi, District Kolhapur - 415 101.
Total Income from operation - 7.652 106.847 - 7.652 106.847 :
2 | Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax {20.661) (496.319) 1.267 (20.661) (496.319) 1.267 CIN: L15203PN1 Q?SPLC0028_79
and exception items Tel. No.: 22626437 / 22626439; Email Id: compliance@polsonltd.com
3 :\l: Profit/ I;t.:ss ff:r th? period before tax (20.661}) (496.319) 1.267 (20.661) (496.319) 1.267 EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER
after exception itmes
4 | Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax {20.661}) (496.319) 0.523 (33.544) (510.656) 0.523 AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31°T DECEMBE R’ 2024
(after exception itmes) (Rs. in lakhs)
5 | Total [Comprehensive income/ loss for the {20.661}) (496.319) 0.523 (33.544) (510.656) 0.523 Sr Particulars Quarter Previous Quarter 9 Months Ended Year Ended
period [comprising profit/ loss for the "
period (after tax) and other comprehensive No. Ended Quarter Ended Ended 31/12/2024 | 31/12/2023 | 31/03/ 2024
income/ loss (after tax)] 31112/2024| 30/09/2024 31/12/2023
& | Paid up equity share capital 51,888.355 | 51,888.355 373.205 | 51,888.355 | 51888.355 373.205 . . . . . .
7 | Earning per share after exception item {0.004) {0.096) 0.014 {0.006) {0.098) 0.014 Unaudited | Unaudited Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited
Basic & Diluted 1 |Total income from operations 2,289.80 2,141.61 2,051.62 6,934.01 7,316.36 9,771.58
2 [Net Profit / (Loss) for the period 171.54 167.02 183.04 523.16 624.77 732.36
Note i
1. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the (before _Tax, ) Exceptional and/or
meeting and approved by the Board of Directors and taken onrecord at the meeting held on 14th February 2025. Extraordlnary |tems)
2.The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial result filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI {Listing :
obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial result are available on the company's Website- 3 |Net Profit / (LOSS) for t.he perIOd 171.54 157.02 183.04 523.16 624.77 732.36
www.pifl.in before tax (after Exceptional and/
:or:nﬁ Ior:’ behTIT:If board I:ft:ir%ctorsof or Extraordinary items)
Porie nustrial Finance Limite 4 [Net Profit / (Loss) for the period 12474 114.99 139.55 382.85 465.10 519.71
g:la“r-l:gl;\zg;;kictor after tax (after Exceptional and/or
Dater14.02.2025 Extraordinary items)
Place: New Delhi 5 |Total Comprehensive Income for 115.79 118.43 155.70 396.33 506.24 545,75
the period
NIDHI MERCANTILES LIMITED [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for
Regd. Off : B/306-309, Dynasty Business Park, Opp. Sangam Cinema, A. K. Road, Andheri {E), Mumbai - 400059 the period (after tax) and Other
Tel No.:022-61115222 | Fax No.022-28227865 | Email id: nml.mumbai@gmail.com | Website: www.nidhi.net.in | CIN: L51909MH1985PLC138577 Com?)rehensive Income (after tax)]
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS i " - -
FOR THE QUARTER A INE MONTHS ENDED 31°' DECEMBER, 2024 [RexEas) 6 |Paid- up equity Capital 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00
STANDALONE CONSOLIDATED (Face Value of Rs. 50/- each)
::; Particulars Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended |Year Ended Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended | Year Ended| 7 |Reserves - - - - -l 12,103.37
) 31-Dec-24| 30-Sep-24] 31-Dec-23 | 31-Dec-24] 31-Dec-23 | 31-Mar-24 | 31-Dec-24 | 30-Sep-24 | 31-Dec-23 | 31-Dac-24] 31-Dec-23 | 31-Mar-24 (excluding Revaluation Reserve
Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |Unaudited | Unaudited |Unaudited | Unaudited |Unaudited | Audited as shown in the Balance Sheet of
1. | Total Income 13643 177.56 33149 53114 751.89| 1087.16) 13643 | 177.56| 33148 | 531.14| 751.89( 1087.16 revious veal r)
2 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, p . Y
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 100.94]| 161.91| 19431 41662 502.31| 708.52| 100.94| 161.91| 194.30| 41662 502.31| 708.52 8 |Earnings Per Share
3 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax fi i i
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 100.94]| 161.91| 19431 41662| 502.31| 708.52| 10094 | 161.91| 19430 | 41662 502.31| 70852 (before extraordinary items) 103.95 95.83 116.29 319.04 387.58 433.09
4 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (of Rs. 50/- each) 103.95 95.83 116.29 319.04 387.58 433.09
(after Exceptional andfor Extraordinary items) 76.20| 120.92| 14566 31270| 376.66| 53231 76.20 | 12092 14565| 312.70| 376.66| 532.31 Basic :
5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period . )
[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) Diluted:
and Other Comprehensive Income {after tax)] -1638.31| 1703.74| 2999.05 -75247| 7592.19 | 8162.06(-1325.86 | 2007.16| 3281.17 | 170.59| 8548.09 | 9120.71
5 [ Palureoiiyihs e For and on behalf of the Board
(face value of Rs. 2/- per share) 125.61| 12561 12561 12561| 12561| 12561 12561| 12561 12561 | 12561 12561 12561 For POLSON LTD
7 | Other Equity - - - - - | 2429449 - - - - - | 24294.49
8 | Eaming per share (before extraordinary item) of Sd/-
Rs.2/- each {*Not annualised)
1. Basic : 1.21* 1.93* 232 498 6.00* 848 6.19* 6.76*| 6.81*| 1968 21.22*| 2374 AMOL JAGDISH KAPADIA
2. Diluted: 121 193|232 498 600 848 6.19°| 676*| 681°| 1968 2122*| 2374 Place : Mumbai DIN-01462032

(*notAnnualised)

1 The above results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements}), Regulation 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit
Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2025. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as
prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant Rules thereunder. These results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
The full formatof the Financial Results are available on the Website of the Stock Exchange and the Company's Website www.nidhi.net.in

2 Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/recast/reclassified wherever considerd necessary. Sd/-
Sejal Sagar Modl
Place : Mumbai Managing Director

Date: 14" February, 2025 DIN: 06684211
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Date

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the
Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) [www.bseindia.com] and the company
[www.polsonltd.com].

b) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective
Meetings held on February 14, 2025.

: 14/02/2025 (Managing Director)

AJEL LIMITED

Regd. Office: 106, Link PlazaCommercial Complex, New Link Road, Oshiwara, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai-400102

RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31/12/2024 .
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STANDALONE CONSOLIDATED
Sr. | Particulars Quarter Quarter Year Quarter Quarter Year
Ended Ended Ended Ended Ended Ended
No. 31.12.2024| 31.12.2023| 31.03.2024 | 31.12.2024| 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2024
(Unaudited)| (Unaudited)| (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited)
1. | Total income from operations 98.97 129.00 480.74 295.90 351.75( 1,381.42
2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, (4.29) (80.73)| (181.72) (0.25) (78.90) [ (184.05)
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
3. | Net Profit / {Loss) for the period before tax (after (4.29) (80.73)] (183.01) (0.25) (78.90) | (185.34)
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after (4.29) (80.73)| (183.01) (0.25) (78.90) [ (185.34)
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (4.29) (80.73)| (168.40) (0.25) (78.90) | (170.73)
[Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax)
and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]
6. | Paid-Up Equity Share Capital 1,165.00| 1,165.00( 1,165.00( 1,165.00| 1,165.00| 1,165.00
(Face Value of the Share is Rs.10/- each)
7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as - - - - - -
shown in the balance sheet of previous year)
8. | Earnings Per share (of Rs. 10/- each)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)
Basic : (0.04) (0.69) (1.45) (0.00) (0.68) (1.47)
Diluted : (0.04) (0.69) (1.45) (0.00) (0.68) (1.47)
Note:

1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on
14/02/2025.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33
of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial
Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.ajel.in/investor-
relations/financial-results. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code given below.

3) The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board

For AJEL LIMITED

Sd/-

Srinivasa Reddy Arikatla
Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad
Dated : 14.02.2025




